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TeamWork Garage Pte Ltd " g !
W ~ 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-23/24 Spare $0893%
mvvork Paya Ubi Industrial Park
- ")- Tel : 6844 2475 Fax : 6844 2474
ragc -
C s, E-mail : claims@teamworkgarage.com
“  preltd  ROC: 201015366H

3IRD PARTY CLAIM ESTIMATION

AXA INSURANCE Vehicle number : SLM9788R
AXA TOWER Make ! Model : HONDA CIVIC GT TYPER
8 SHENTON WAY #24-01 Chassis number - SHHFK2790FU701623
Singapore 068811 Accident date : 2217118
Reference : 1807-33
Qty Particulars Unit Price - SGD §
PARTS REPLACEMENT - SPECIAL NETT ITEMS 4
1 PC [FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP (GT KIT) € - |62 906067~
1PC |FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP STICKER (ORGINAL RED LINING) ("< -}ﬁﬁﬂlﬁ&:ﬂi —
1350
aﬂ? » l"-i'f:}@
Subtotal 1985.00
Balance C/F 1985.00
LABOUR AND MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
Balance B/F 1985.00
LABOUR TO APPLY STICKER ONTO THE LOWER LIP 128-60- 3:}{ -~
REMOVE AND REFIT FOR FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP 0 600.66- 15D~
SPRAY PAINTING ON THE FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP [0 © 756:00 |80~
APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS 200.00 .y
Subtotal 3655.00
Grand total 3655.00
vy .
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Claim Portal

A

SEEK MANDATE> - SSMOOPRA [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SLU 6563A(OI) & SLM 9788R(TP) ON
22/07/2018

Type
© Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured collided onto third party parked vehicle. Inform Ol about third party claim, Agreed to
setile at best and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate up to $3,020.14{all-in). 1A with mandate had
been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 28 Oct 2018
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Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 28.10.2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss 20-1ul-18

Date of appointment 21-Aug-18

Date of survey 10-Sep-18

Location of survey TEAMWORK GARAGE PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: THIRD PARTY CLAIM |
Vehicle number SLM 87B8R

Make and Model HOMNDA CIVICGT TYPE R 2.0 M - 1996¢cc
Date of registration

Excess

Market Value 5 125,000.00
Parf Rebate 5 81,658.00
Nett Loss 5 43,342.00

Repair details:

[initial Estimate | $ 3,655.00 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 1,985.00
Check items [estimate) 5 .
Labour 5 410,00
Tatal S 2,395.00
Lump Sum(if applicable) S -

|Nurnh=er of days for repair ] 2 days
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Remarks:
Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 5 2,562.65
Loss of use NIL
Loss of rental (w/GST) s 450,00 |(3days x $150.00)
Loss of income NIL
LTA search fees 5 7.49
Others NIL
Proposed Total 5 3,020.14




1073142018 Claim Partal

:<SEEK MANDATE > - SSMOOPRA [ACCIDENT
<« INVOLVING ]SLU 6563A(0I) & SLM 9788R(TP) ON

Type
@ Question

Message
Hi, pls proceed as per mandate. Thank you.

hitps:/ivp. smariclaims.axa.com sg/claim-portalhtmifindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-requestalview-message TsenvicoRequestNumbe . 11



Hsiao Tona (LKKAuto)

From: Darren <claims@teamworkgarage com>»
Sent: Friday, 18 October 2019 5:11 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUtO)

Subject: SLMO7B8R LETTER OF DEMAND
Attachments: LETTER OF DEMAND.pdf

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Please see attached is the LOD for vehicle SLMS788R

Darren

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

53 Ubi Avenue 1

#01-24 Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408934

Tel: 68442475

Fax: 68442474



Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto) ———

From: TEAMWORK <claims@teamworkgarage.com=>

Sent: Saturday, 19 October 2019 1257 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc TEAMWORK

Subject: RE- SLM9788R LETTER OF DEMAND //LKK REF: CC4/ASM18013695/Dpa3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We refer to the offer below, it is acceptable.
Please let us have the DV soonest,

Thank you and have a nice day.

Regards,

Shu Shawn
Teamwork Garage Pre Ltd
Bllk 53 Ubi Avenue 1
#01-24

Pava Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408934

Tel 6844 2475

Fax:6844 2474

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKALtD)
Sent: Saturday, 19 October 2019 12:48 PM

To: Darren
Subject: RE: SLM378BR LETTER OF DEMAND J/LKK REF: CCA/ASM1B013695/Dpa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of $2,100.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/for that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other refated
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

1



From: Darren <claims@teamworkgarage.com:>
Sent: Friday, 18 October 2019 5:11 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>
Subject: SLM3788R LETTER OF DEMAND

Hi Hsiao Tong.
Blease see attached is the LOD for vehicle SLM93738R

Darren

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

53 Ubi Avenue 1

#01-24 Paya Ubl Industrial Park
Singapore 408934

Tel: 68442475

Fax: 68442474



TEAMWORK GARAGE PTELTD |-
BLK 53 UBI AVE I #01-23/29

PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK f
SINGAPORE 3408934

(TELI(65) 6844 2475Fax) (65) 6844 2474

(E-MAIL) dawms@Eteamworkgarge.com
UEN 201015366H

GST Reg  201015366H

Bill To: Tax Invoice

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
B SHENTON WAY #27-01 AxA TOWER invaice nurmber : TLT058
SINGAPORE OBBE11

Date 23/10/2019

Terma : c.o.n

Vehicle numbar - SLM3ITEER

Make / Model HONDA CIVIC Fi2
R R D;uﬂpunn . R _Amnunl (S85)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLMS7BBR / SLUGSE63A ON 22/07/2018 @ BLK 129A CLARENCE LANE MSCP
INCLUSIVE OF SUPPLYING PARTS, LABOUR, PANEL BEATING, AND 5PRAY PAINTING
LUMP SUM BILLING 51,861.68

Fwﬁauum: ONETHOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY TWO ONLY

Thenk you for Poor business and have o afoe day |

Refarence - 1807-33 Subtotal $1,861.68
* Cheque payment should be issued in favour to TEAMWORK GARAGE PTE LTD Add: GST 7% $130.32
** Please ensure that your vehicle is of good condition upon the point of coliection.  Total Inc GST T% s:m!

Less: Deposit $0.00
E&OD.E

Balance Due £1,992.00

TEAMWOREK GARAGE PTE LTD CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE




s L Eemge Pile L

I“u{.l.]\ 53 Ubl Avweriiie 1 BOE- 23024 Singapore A08%34

Paya Ubl Indusirial Pak ;
Tel: GBAA 2475 Fax: 6844 2474 v
s Ll Emall: ¢ ininmd IYSBaInEes, L O TAN
GST Register No: 200015366H i '
.4 '\
29% JAM 2019 .
Our reference; 1807-33
Your reference: SLUG56IA
BY HAND

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
& Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Claimant : LAW PENG CHENG CHIRSTOPHER
Address : BLK 133 CLARENCE LANE #06-06 5(140133)

We are instructed by the abave named to claim damages against your insured/your
insured’s driver in connection with a road accident on 22/07/2018 along BLOCK 129A
CLARENCE LANE MSCP involving our client’s vehicle registration number SLM9788R and
vehicle registrations number SLU6563A driven by you/your insured’s driver at the

material time.

The accident was caused by your insured negligent driving and/or management of the
vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client’s vehicle was damaged and our client has
been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

Cost of Repair : $1,992.00
Loss @mt - $ 240.00
LTA search fee - $7.45

$2,239.45

Total

Revised 01 April 2010




AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Yehide No: 5LU A563A {insd weh)
SLM G788R (TP veh) Model: HONDA CIVIC GT TYPE R 2.0M
Date of Accident) Time: 2200712018
Repair Estimate £
Fira| Foepain C ot )
nsndlise b - dapral per doy
_featal if any) 5 days at $ per day
LTA f GIA Search Fies S
Oihers 5
e pe—— 4:5}
Final Setthement Sum (Global Sum) %  2100.00
Payee Name . TEAMWORK GARAGE PTE LTD
It Third Party Workshop GIA Ragistersd? | | YES |X] NO (Kindly indicate below)

Al +or Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Labiiity __100 %
Bl Eor GIA Registered Workshop BOLA &pplic sbile Yes Mo  BOLA ScenatioNo.
BOLA Lishiliy %] Assessed Liability [*] L

* Assessed Lipbiity ro be filiea only for cham cofsions ond for coses where BOLA does not apply

Aemarks

NOTE:

1. PLEASE ENPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
THIS SETTLEMENT 1S ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER,

3 ANA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW,

Only applicable 1o rental clam - Al document are 10 be submimed with this setement confirmabon. I the eveny rental
agreement / mvoices are nof received within 7 doys of this signed confirmanon, we will sutomatically revert 1o loss of yee clam

pes the NIMA rates

We/l canfirmed that this i5 @ full and final settlement that we and or our chent havefhad/has against you (AXA and thei
poicyhalder/authorsed driver tortfeasor| for any and ail lotses (pasy/preseny/Tuture) arising from this acciden)

We canfirmed that we Ha

A

the atthority of our client to sct ler and on then behall in thiy accident

Signature of AXA's surveyorfrepresentative:
Mame of AXA's surveyor Representative

Date

AXA pngsmanee Foe Lid (Company Seg, Ho. 199501517

B Sheerton Wy 224-0] ALA Teawes Sinpupers (6841 |

AXA Cunteserser Conbre 90121022

Telephane 65 GRS0 L4588

ARE IO

Signature of Witnews / Workshop stamp (if apphcable)
fame of Witness

Date



TEAMWORK GARAGE PTE LTD

BLK 53 UBI AVE 1 #01-23/2%
mWork Lo

SINGAPORE 408934

Cl l"El g C (TEL)(65) 6844 2475(FAX) (65) 6844 2474

Pres Liel (E-MAIL) cdamsEteamworkgarage.com

UEN 201015366H
GST Reg 201015366H

Bill To: . Tax Invoice

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD ..
8 SHENTON WAY #27-01 AXA TOWER ~ Invaice number TI-7058
SINGAPORE 068811 /

Date ; 23/10/2019

Terms co.n

Vehicle number : SLMS7BER

Make | Model : HONDA CIVIC Fit2
Description Amount (S§)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLMI7ESR / SLUGS63A ON 22/07/2018 @ BLK 1294 CLARENCE LANE MSCP
INCLUSIVE OF SUPPLYING PARTS, LABOUR, PANEL BEATING, AND SPRAY PAINTING
LUMP SUM BILLING £1,861.68 |

SINGDOLLARS: ONETHOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY TWO ONLY

Thonk yvou for vour business ond hove o nice doy |

Referance : 1807-33 Subtotal $1861.68

* Chegue poyment should be issued in favour to TEAMWORK GARAGE PTELTD Add: G5T T% £130.32

** Please ensure thor your vehicie is of good condition upon the point of collection,  Total Inc GST 7% $1,992.00

Less: Deposit 50.00

E&OE f Balance Due 51.992.00
o

M

o

TEAMWORK GARAGE PTE LTD CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE




!T ;'I | FF,

[ TN =1 . . Lt

S0 UL AVE LS PAY S DRTISHUSTRIAL PARR, SINGAP HE JB0 X T oihad) GISASEAL BN - OIS WIS
04 SEPT 2018

MAGGIE TAN CHIA HOR

APR BLK 133 CLARENCE LANE

#04-02

SINGAPORE 140133
Dear Sirf Mdm

OUR REF : CCA/ASMIS013695/pad

YOUR REF  : P2043859 (SLU 6363A)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLU 65634 AND SLM 9788R ALONG/AT 129A CLARENCE
LANE MULTI STOREY CARPARK ON 22/0772018

We refeer to the above subject matter. We write to inform vou that we are the loss adjuster nppuj:lmd
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against vour policy.

We have received a claim from MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of
SLM 97B8R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report und accident scenario, we are of the view that lability is not in our
favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject 1o the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seck
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please
reply to us within_10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
chewhta lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting
centre. The list below 15 not all inclusive and further document may be required:

*  Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the TrafTic Police offence and stutus
{if any)

Diriver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles mvolved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness{es) (if any)

If you or your passengeris) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



To protect vout interest(s) in the handling of this claim. please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep vou
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s),

If vou need any clarification. please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewhr@lIkkauto.com,

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively,

Yours sincerely

Clug.ik Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@Ikkauto,com

Ce AXA Insurance Pre Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)
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AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Payee Nome : TEAMWORK GARAGE FTELTD

Vehide No: | sLuBssnA [insg veh] |
SLM 6788R (TP veh| | Model: HONDA CIVIC GT TYPE R 2.0M

Daotw of Accidenl) Time: 2207018 —

Repal ELlimate 1% 3 i1 Iﬂ i’s

Final Repan Copt ] !

Logs of Lise % divs ot & e day

Rental [ 20yl e B days at 5 e clay
| LTA 7 GUA Seareh Far s

Others o

5
Final Settlement 5um (Gional Sum) 4 210000

1 Third Pary Workihop GIA Regitered? |

1 YE8 |X] WO (dindlyindicats belne)

a) Foi Non GIA Registered Workshop: Areed Liabilty 100 %]

Bl For GUA Registered Workshep:
BOLA Liaksility _ s

BOLA Apphcable: Yeu!/ No BOLA Scenano hnc
Avkeysed Liability (%) [l

* Asreisad Liobiliy 1o be Nied oniy fod chom coliions and fis opaes whery BOLA does non oppiy

Remarks

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF S0 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHDUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASDOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3 AMA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS B CONDITIONS AS WELL A5 THEIR RIGHTSIN LAW,

Minly apphicable 1o rental claim -~ All document are to be sibmited with this settiement conlirmation. n the event, rental
agreement [ invoices are nat received within 7 days of this signed confumation, we will automancally revert 1o loss of use clam

pei the NIBMA ranes

we confirmed that this 1 a full and final settiement that we

poicyholderfauthored driverfiortfeasor] for any and sl losses (past/present/future] ansing from this accident

We confumed that we have the autharity af our chient 1o sct for and on Thew thiy accident

Signature of wor ks ' tatwe [
Mame Tpi"l‘llﬂl‘.l Ve

Date
KR !
B /
Ssgrature of mew:[ﬂnr.’rmrcw

Hame of AXA"s srveyor MAgpredentative

Date Eldﬁ/[

ALA araice Pie Lid iCompony Reg Moo 1B3S0331aM)
§ Shenton Wiy $24:0] A0& T Sirgapsnrs D688 |

AN Custoerws Contre 80120722

Tedephane: <65 GEH0 AHEN - hca LT SE

Signature of Witysss / Workshop stamp |If apglicable]
Hame af Witness:

oste 11429

and or our client have/had/May agamst you (AXA and thes




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singnpore 408833
TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6255 4315
Reg. Mo 199607188R GST Rag. Mo. 18-9607188-R

Afflilated to Federation Intarnationale Des Exports En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref : CC4/ASM1B013695/Dpa3q2

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01 -

AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811 Date - 07112018 I“M"“MIIM”“
ATTN:RICHARD ANG Code : ASM

s

Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh. SLU 6563A Veh. Inspected S5LM 9788R
Policy No. VPA/P2043859 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SBMOOPRA Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 26/07/2018
2. | Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HONDAGT TYPER c.c 1008
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. SHHFK2T790FUT01623 Colour BLACK
Odometer 220928 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOoD
3. | Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |235/35R19 GOODYEAR 8 mm
L/H Front Tyre |235/35R18 GOODYEAR 8 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |235/35R18 GOODYEAR & mm
L/H Rear Tyre |235/35R19 GOODYEAR 6 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. | General Information
Accident Date 22/07/2018 Inspection Date 10/09/2018
Survey held at TEAMWORK GARAGE PTELTD
53 UBI AVENUE 1
#01-24
SINGAPORE 408934
Sa. . Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANGCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. I Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 2 Working Days




' N 74 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
-~ TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199807198R GST Reg. Mo, 19-9607108-R Page No.i1 ol 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLM 9788R

. i : = e ‘Estimate By | Our Adjusted
aty ~ Description of Parts Condition | =simate 8y | Our ALK
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP (GT KIT) (CONSISTENT) cuT 1,700.00 1,530.00
1|FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP STICKER (ORIGINAL RED CcuT 285 00 285.00
LINING) ([CONSISTENT)
LESS 20% DISCOUNT & -363.00
1,885.00 1,452.00
LABOUR
LABOUR TO APPLY STICKER ONTO THE LOWER LIP 120.00 80.00
REMOVE AND REFIT FOR FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP 600.00 150.00
SPRAY PAINTING ON THE FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP T50.00 180.00
APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS. NOT NECESSARY 200.00
1,670.00 410.00
GRAND TOTAL 3.655.00 1,B62.00
|  RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | ' | |  1,862.00]

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18013695/Dpa3q2

ANG BRYAN TANI

Automotive Assessor | Investigator

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Reper s made solsly for the uses snd benefi of e Cllenl named an the Iront pegs of this Repot.
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